WHEREAS, the District requires certain funds to be utilized in connection with 

payment for uniforms, including but not limited to shirts, jackets, and nametapes (the 

“Uniforms”), from Brothers Police Store, 644 Horseblock Road, Farmingville, New York; 

and  

WHEREAS, the cost of the Uniforms is Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Five 

Dollars ($9,295.00); and  

WHEREAS, the District desires to pay such cost with money drawn from the Fund.   

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the District draw from the Fund the 

sum of Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($9,295.00), for such purpose, 

and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall take effect immediately 

upon its adoption by the Board of Police Commissioners of the Port Washington Police 

District.  

Dated: Port Washington, New York 
  December 17, 2025